
JAMES M INHOff OKLAHOMA OIAdlAIA!V 

DAVID VITTER, LOUISIANA BARBARA BOXER CALIFORNIA 
JOHN BARAASSO, WYOMING TliOMAS R CARP£R, DELAWAR( 
SHELUc V MOOR! CAPITO WEST VIRGINIA BENJAMIN l CARDIN MAAVLAND 
MIKE CRAPO, IOAHO BERNARD SANDERS, VERMONT 
JOHN 800ZMAI', ARKANSAS SHlLOON WITTEHOUSE RHOO( ISLAND 
JUF SESSIONS. ALABAMA JEFF MERKi.EV. ORlGo'I 
ROGER w,c,crR Ml~'l SSIPl'I IORSU N GILUBRAND, ,.£'NYORK tinitfd ~mtrs ~cnatc 
DEB flSCHiA ,.!BRA. KA CORY /4. llOOl<ER NEW ~RSfY 
Mll<f RO\JNDS ~OUTH DAKOTA EDWARD J MARKEY, MASSAWUSETTS COMMITTEE ON ENVIRONMENT AND PUBLIC WORKS DAN SULLIVAN, ALASKA 

WASHINGTON, DC 20510-6175 
RVMlJACKSON A1AJORIT'fSIAlf DIPECTOR 

sunr-.A POIRll'R otMOCRATIC STAFF OIRECTOR 

114th Congress 

2nd Session 

United States Senate 
COMMITTEE ON ENVIRONMENT AND PUBLIC WORKS 

COMMITTEE RESOLUTION 

ALTERATION 
ABRAHAM A. RlBICOFF FEDERAL BUILDING AND U.S. COURTHOUSE ANNEX 

HARTFORD, CT 
PCT-0053-HA16 

RESOLVED BY THE COMMITTEE ON ENVIRONMENT AND PUBLIC WORKS OF 
THE UNITED STATES SENATE 

that pursuant to title 40 U.S.C. § 3307, a prospectus providing for repairs and alterations to 
replace and upgrade multiple exterior building systems of the Annex portion of the Abraham A. 

Ribicoff Federal Building and U.S. Courthouse in Hartford, CT, at a cost not to exceed $765,000 
for design; $8,450,000 for construction; and a management and inspection cost of $755,000, for 
a total cost of $9,970,000, a description ofwhich is attached hereto and by reference made part 
of this resolution, is approved. 

Provided, that the Administrator shall not delegate to any other agency the authority granted by 
this resolution. 

~q~
Ranking Member 

Adopted: May 18, 2016 

PR1"1£00", R£CVQ.EOP~R 

https://MERKi.EV



